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CENSUS ON CATTLE
Chakravarty Smt. Bijoya

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has conducted any census on domestic cattle in Assam; and

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (Dr. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) & (b) The Government conducted latest Livestock (including Domestic Cattle) Census in 2007 in all the States/UTs of the Indian Union including Assam. As per the census there were 1,00,41,269 cattle in Ass-am. The details of the cattle population in Assam is as under;

 Exotic   and   Crossbred Cattle indigenous Cattle
Male 1.21,997                               47,35,301
Female 2,88,475    48,95,496
TotaS 4,10.472                                36.30,797

Source; 1
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